
* GN - STATEMENT
*

Name of the Department :- UD & Housing

GN - STATEMENT
ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA, 2023.24

(Summary Statements )

Rs. ln lakh

SI
No.

1

I

Head of Development

Pre-budqet Surrender

Revised Outlay
of Annual Plan

2022-23

3

0.00

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23

4
0.00

ADA,
2023-24

5
0.00

Remarks

PBS(Col-7/8/10)

il Development Activities 0.00 0.00 4,500.00

a) On-Going Schemes 0.00 0.00

4,500.00
Subject to clearance from

P&l Division

b) New Schemes
c) Stipend/Book Grant 0.00 0.00

d) Grants in aids 0.00 0.00

e) Maintenance of Assets 0.00 0.00

0
Others (Maintenance expenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc)

0.00 0.00

lI Budget Announcement 2700.00 0.00 5800.00 DP.VI

IV Garry fonrard liabilities of LFY 2022-23 4519.22 0.00 3658.72 DP-VII

V State Share 0.00 0.00 300.00 css-l

VI Top-Up 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS-I

vI Centrallv Sponsored Schemes 0.00 0.00 3000.00 CSS-I

Grand Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl) 7219.22 0.00 17258.72

2



PBS

tn

Estimated Cost
Projection / target

2023-24SI.
No

Name of works District
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 8 9 11

1

2

3
-rrit 

-
4

5

6 i,r,

7

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total 0.00 0.00

Achivement till date

122 3 4 5 6 7 't0
. .-- '',.,



DP.I
OUTLAY AND EXPENOITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES

Estimated Cost Achivement till date
Projection I larget 2023

24
st.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised Outlay
of Annual Plan

2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion
1 2 3 4 6 8 9 't0 't2

A. Buildings
1

2
3
4

Total (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 ,....0.0* *.s$ -.,.,,-0:o 0.00
. - '- ^:.,ie.iOflB. Roads & Bridges :p$\ lJ-tY)i":r"

1 " ,^arAOGE-..)j t..-.-....'-

2 . 
^".xiaC,t1

I Vr- .,.... ',

3 DLrv)_:..-..'
4

Total (B) ,...,...,.'.
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Others (Please specifv)
1

2

J

4
Total (C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 7 11 13



DP-II*
PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

sr-
No

Name of works District Estimated Cost
Provision of fund
during 2023-24

Physical Target for
2023-24

Target date of
completion

*Remarks

A. Buildinqs
1

2

. . --- 1.,t

4
Total (A) 0.00 0.00 {,.e{! 0.00

...".,.:. n(\
B Roads & Bridges ...'"' '..-r P&\ ut"'-
1 .-..',.-''. rq(lGtl vr - 

......." ""'-''
2 ..... ' " .. t^nt tO ut"'
J

4
Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Others (Please specify)
1

2

3

Total (C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total (A+B+C) 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



DP-ilt
OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT

Revised Outlay of Annual Plan 2022-
23

Expenditure incurred during 2022-
23

Provision kept
Sl. No

1

Name of the districts
Projected No. of

StudentS
Stipend

4

Book Grant Total Stipend Book Grant Total Book Grant Total

Remarks

2

3

4
5

6

8

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

rrErrrill,f,,Ir/-il Stipend

-' rtil -



Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP-!V

ln
sl.
No.

1

Name of the institutions/ organisation District
Alloocation 2022-Expdr Proposed Outlay

2023-24
Remark

2
3
4 !... '

5

Total :- 0.00 0.00 0.00

23
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

-l\



Specific Schemes with various component- 2023-24

Maintenance of Assets

DP.V

in

sr.
No

Name of scheme District Provision
during 2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23

Provision for
2023-24

Remarks

1 5
A
1 Roads & Bridges
2 Buildings

Tota!(A) 0.00 .,,..,',$;8i} fi.$0
...'.,,. -",,.:,.^

B Others . .r a.l Divt>t"'.'"..." "...
1

'-^..c.O 01 r

Total(B) .'"'"'." ^* tn C\9' xt- 0.00 0.00 0.00
,UD}g

c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District-''*rlse aii*cstia*i.......
1

i......."" Total(C) 0.00 0.00 0.00

D

For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book( Number of books procured
and district-wise distribution)

1

Total(D) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total(A+B+C+D) 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 3 4 6 7



BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT
DP-VI

in lakh

*
(L
*

Estimated Cost Achivement till date Projection I target 2023-
st.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Financial Physical Financial Physical
Remarks/ Target date

of completion

1 2 4
A. Buildings
1

2

Total(A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Roads & Bridges
1

2

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Others (Please specify)
Ongoing

1

Municipal Solid waste management in 31
Urban towns including payment of wages of
existing works force employed

2,200.00 3,000.00

2
Sector wise re-modeling of existing govt.
quarters into multistorey residential block

Er t)

500.00 1,500.00

Sub Total Onqoinq 4,500.00
New

1 Multi-Storey Parking Lots: Namsai and Aalo
Namsai & West

Sianq
2023-24 1,000.00

2

lnstallation of open GYM in parks and
gardens in 34 townships as part of fit lndia
movement (Phase-ll for 12 towns @ Rs.
25.00 lakhs/GYM)

2023-24 300.00

Subject to clearance
fromP&lDivision

Sub Total New 1,300.00
Total(C) 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 5,800.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 5,800.00

3 5 6 7 8 I ,l0 ,t1 12



DP.VII

Carrv fonrard liabilities of LFY 2022-23

DP - VII

tn

Projection I target 2023
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Remarks/
Target date

of
comPletion

PhysicalPhysical FinancialFinancial

Expenditure
incurred

dwing2O22-
23

Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Year of
taking up

Original

DistrictName of worksst.
No

13
1

Additional schemes approved over and

above BE provisionA.
75.0075.00150.00PapumpareCio colony road, RCC protection wall and

CC drainage near Sangey Lhaden Sport

at

1

50.0050.00100.00Kra Daadi2

area at Palin

Clo CC pavement approach road from DC

& SP road to UD Complex and GA Quarter

250.00't50.00400.00PapumpareC/o road from Jullang to Upper Richi

Itanaqar
J

53.00

I

47.00100.00Kra Daadi4

6

drainage system with cover near

at Palin
Lower Miao

marketMiao

12.5012.5025.00
25.00
25

Shi Yomi

7
B
q C/o Superintendent of Police Qtrs. at Tato

12.5012.5025.00Shi Yomi10 re at TatoRenovation of Tourist

10.0010.0020.00Shi Yomi11 nt lnfrastructure atRenovation of

2.502.505.00Kurung KumeyBoundary protection wall at Dalang
Electrical Kolora

12

12.5012.5025.00Kurung Kumey13 C/o Approach road from SBI Colony of
Kekap sector under Koloriang

115.0030.00Kurung KumeyC/o Approach road to Ampongne Govt.

Residential School Yapak village under

Kolorianq

14

2.502.505.00'15 C/o Boulder protection wall at Rubi Sector

near lB & Hospital 10.0010.0020.00Kurung Kumey16 C/o Approach road connectivity from main

road to Doru sector under Koloriang Town

10.0010.0020.00Kurung Kumey17
H

PMGSY
town

road from
Tara 5.00

2

5.0010.00Kurung KumeyC/o Chowkidar quarter for Circuit house at

Kolorianq town
18

25.0050.00East SianqFDR at Upper MonqI4 !(9-Iglg.Eegj9 
-

19
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